Holdings Bhd (“FNHB”) by virtue of PNB holding 68,898,300 shares through
Amanahraya Trustees Berhad, representing 18.91% equity interest in FNHB and having
two nominee directors on the Board of FNHB.

16.  Fair value hierarchy

As at 30 September 2013, the Group held foreign currency forward contracts carried at fair
value of approximately RM306,410 (30 September 2012: RM54,000) based on level 1 quoted
prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities. There was no transfer
between any levels of the fair value hierarchy and there was no change in the purpose of any
financial asset that subsequently resulted in a different classification of that asset during the
financial year.

FRASER & NEAVE HOLDINGS BHD
Quarterly Financial Report : Quarter 4 2012/13   Page 13 of 20

Schedule F : Selected Explanatory Notes Pursuant to MFRS 134 (cont'd)

17.  Change in comparatives

(a)  The comparatives for the financial year ended 30 September 2013 have been restated
as follows:

RM’000 As previously

stated

Adjustment

#

As restated

Group
Impact on the income statement:
For the quarter ended 30 September 2012
Revenue 868,363 (13,881) 854,482

For the financial year ended 30 September
2012

Revenue 3,238,786  (66,863) 3,171,923

#  Being adjustment for the elimination of sales tax. The adjustment has no impact on the results of the
quarter and financial year ended 30 September 2012.

(b)  The comparatives for the financial year ended 30 September 2013 have been

reclassified to conform with current year's presentation:

RM’000

As previously
stated

Adjustment

As restated

Impact on the statement of financial
position:

As at 30 September 2012
Receivables 518,315 43,802 562,117
Tax recoverable - 4,745 4,745
Payables (569,454) (48,547) (618,001)

As at 1 October 2011
Receivables 538,175 9,279 547,454
Tax recoverable - 2,672 2,672
Payables (685,237)  (11,951) (697,188)

Impact on the statement of cash flows:
For the financial year ended 30 September
2012

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (201,626) (8,061) (209,687)
Purchase of intangibles (software) (11,745) 8,061 (3,684)

(The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank).

FRASER & NEAVE HOLDINGS BHD
Quarterly Financial Report : Quarter 4 2012/13   Page 14 of 20

Schedule G : Additional Disclosures in Compliance with Main Market Listing
Requirements

1. Operations review

Current quarter vs corresponding quarter
Group revenue for the quarter rose 5.0% to RM898 million, aided by the stronger
performances from its Soft Drinks and Dairies Thailand segment. Soft drinks’ higher revenue